
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007532-2025 

Award

Green Social Prescribing for Children and Young People

Surrey County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007532

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e8a8 

Published 28 February 2025, 2:13pm

Scope 

Description

Services are being procured from Surrey Wellbeing Partnership to

utilise their governance and procurement structures for sub-contracting to partners via their
governance process to offer these interventions.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007532-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007532-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

THE SURREY WELLBEING PARTNERSHIP

Contract value

£40,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 February 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 February 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 March 2025 to 22 February 2026

11 months, 22 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKJ - South East (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

THE SURREY WELLBEING PARTNERSHIP

Astolat Coniers Way, Inn Lane,

Burpham, Guildford

GU4 7HL



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: Lisa.Tanaka@surreywellbeing.org

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Surrey County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWRH-8974-TNBV

Woodhatch Place, 11 Cockshot Hill

Reigate

RH2 8EF

United Kingdom

Email: ProcurementPMO@eastsussex.gov.uk

Region: UKJ26 - East Surrey

mailto:Lisa.Tanaka@surreywellbeing.org
mailto:ProcurementPMO@eastsussex.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	THE SURREY WELLBEING PARTNERSHIP

	Contracting authority
	Surrey County Council


		2025-06-20T09:19:29+0100
	TCPDF




